
 

Connectivity Strategic Plan for Western San Diego County 

Science Session 
 

Date:      Tuesday, July 1, 2014 
Time:     8:30 am – 4:30 pm 
Location:   USGS Conference Room 103, 4165 Spruance Rd, San Diego, CA 92101 

 
Meeting Organizers:  Yvonne C. Moore, Coordinator (evemoore99@gmail.com) 

Ron Rempel, Administrator (rrempel2@msn.com) 
Dr. Kris Preston, Ecologist (kpreston@usgs.gov)  
Emily Perkins, GIS Manager (eperkins@usgs.gov) 

 
Invitees & Group Assignments:  
 

Group Last Name First 
Name Affiliation Email Phone Confirmed 

Large Animals Bohonak Andrew SDSU bohonak@sciences.sdsu.edu   Yes 
Large Animals Crooks Kevin CSU kevin.crooks@colostate.edu   No response 
Large Animals Garrison Jennifer CDFW jennifer.garrison@wildlife.ca.gov   Yes 
Large Animals Jennings Megan USFS/SDSU mjennings@mail.sdsu.edu 760-214-2145 Yes 
Large Animals Martin Barry WTI bmartinwti@gmail.com 858-775-7227 Yes 
Large Animals Perkins Emily SDMMP eperkins@usgs.gov 619-255-6485 Yes 
Large Animals Rempel Ron SDMMP rrempel2@msn.com 916-663-9264 Yes 
Large Animals Rochester Carlton USGS crochester@usgs.gov 619-225-6424 Yes 
Large Animals Smith Trish TNC trish_smith@tnc.org 714-955-2810 Yes 
Large Animals Stallcup Jerre CBI jastallcup@consbio.org 760-634-1590 by phone 
Large Animals Vickers Winston UCD - WHC vickers@iws.org 562-436-5314 Yes 
Large Animals Wynn Susan USFWS susan_wynn@fws.gov 760-431-9440 x216 Yes 
              
Pollinators Dodero Mark RECON mdodero@recon-us.com 619‐308‐9333 Yes 
Pollinators Greer Keith SANDAG keith.greer@sandag.org 619-699-7390 Yes 
Pollinators Hung James UCSD kjhung@ucsd.edu 858-822-5207 Yes 
Pollinators Marschalek Dan SDSU danmarschalek@hotmail.com 619-840-5518 Yes 
Pollinators Preston Kris SDMMP kpreston@usgs.gov 619-255-6438 Yes 
Pollinators Rebman John SDMNH  jrebman@sdnhm.org   No response 
Pollinators Vandergast Amy USGS avandergast@usgs.gov 619-225-6445 Yes 
Pollinators Wall Michael SDNHM mwall@sdnhm.org   Yes 
Pollinators Wood Dustin USGS dawood@usgs.gov 619-225-6432 Yes 
             
Small Animals Brehme Cheryl USGS cbrehme@usgs.gov 619-225-6427 Yes 
Small Animals Brown Chris USGS cwbrown@usgs.gov 619-225-6433 Yes 
Small Animals Dillingham Tim CDFW Tim.Dillingham@wildlife.ca.gov 858-467-4250 Yes 
Small Animals Humphrey Rosanne ESA rhumphrey@esassoc.com 760-519-0873 Yes 
Small Animals Longcore Travis UWC longcore@urbanwildlands.org   No response 
Small Animals McCutcheon Sarah SANDAG Sarah.McCutcheon@sandag.org 619-699-6942 Yes 
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Group Last Name First 
Name Affiliation Email Phone Confirmed 

Small Animals Miner Karen CDFW karen.miner@wildlife.ca.gov 858-627-3939 Yes 
Small Animals Mitrovich Milan NROC mitrovich@naturereserveoc.org   Yes 
Small Animals Moore Yvonne SDMMP evemoore99@gmail.com 951-712-2078 Yes 
Small Animals Richmond Jonathan USGS jrichmond@usgs.gov   Yes 
Small Animals Tracey Jeff USGS jatracey2005@gmail.com 619-261-1537 Yes 
Small Animals Tremor Scott SDMNH stremor@sdnhm.org 619-255-0235 No response 
              
Not attending Botta Randy CDFW randy.botta@wildlife.ca.gov 760-751-4023 Not Available 
Not attending Brown Sally USFWS sally_brown@fws.gov 760-431-9440 Not Available 
Not attending Clark Rulon  SDSU rclark@sciences.sdsu.edu   Too Busy 
Not attending Fisher Robert USGS rfisher@usgs.gov 619-225-6422 Out of Town 
Not attending Holway David UCSD dholway@ucsd.edu   Not Available 
Not attending Johnson Brenda CDFW brenda.johnson@wildlife.ca.gov 916-653-0835 Not Available 
Not attending Smith Kim Caltrans kim_t_smith@dot.ca.gov   Not Available 
Not attending Spencer Wayne CBI wdspencer@consbio.org   Too Busy 

 
 
Background: 
 
A strategic plan for connectivity (CSP) of preserve lands in western San Diego County was developed for 
the San Diego Association of Government's Environmental Mitigation Program Working Group (EMPWG) 
in 2011. It was prepared by the SDMMP utilizing the input from a science workshop held in 2010. Many of 
the high priority items in the CSP have been completed and the data collected over the past several years 
are being utilized to inform management decisions. It is time to update and refocus our connectivity 
strategies and priorities for implementation.  
 
Purpose and Format: 
 
The purpose of the meeting is to gather input for the updated plan. We will be following a similar format to 
the connectivity workshop that was held in 2010. It will be a one-day, all day meeting, with a review of 
completed and in process projects, followed by breakout groups, and then coming back together for a 
integration of ideas and recap session. The breakout groups are: (1) Large Animals and Landscape 
Connectivity; (2) Small Animals; and (3) Pollinators. The meeting will focus on:  

1. Identifying species to focus questions on connectivity; 
2. Identifying questions and objectives to be considered for connectivity for species, and 
3. Identifying available methodologies for addressing the questions and objectives 

With input from the meeting, the SDMMP will draft the 2014 edition of the CSP and provide it to 
participants for review and comment. After incorporating needed revisions, the SDMMP will present it to 
the EMPWG and interested stakeholders for their input. The current CSP and appendices can be 
accessed on our reports and products webpage on the SDMMP website:  
http://sdmmp.com/reports_and_products/Reports_Products_MainPage.aspx (scroll down to Strategic 
Plans). 
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Connectivity Strategic Plan for Western San Diego County 
Science Session – July 1, 2014 

AGENDA 
 

8:30am  –   8:45am  Introductions, Logistics, Format, Purpose and Goal of Meeting  
 
8:45am  –   9:15am  Connectivity Strategic Plan Background &  

Status of Connectivity Projects 
 
9:15am  –   9:30am  Conserved Lands and Remaining Open Space Patches 
 
9:30am  –  10:15am  Connectivity Project Presentations (8 min) 

• Mountain Lion Movement Study – Winston Vickers 
• Bobcat Movement Study – Megan Jennings  
• American Badger Study – Cheryl Brehme 
• Underpass/Linkage Study – Carlton Rochester   

 
10:15am – 10:30am  BREAK 
 
10:30am – 11:45am  Connectivity Project Presentations (8 min) 

• Deer Genetics - Andy Bohonak  
• Fairy Shrimp Genetics – Andy Bohonak 
• Small Animal Underpass Improvement Study – Jeff Tracey 
• Southwestern Pond Turtle Genetics – Chris Brown 
• City of Carlsbad Connectivity Study – Rosanne Humphrey 
• Native Bee Study – James Hung  

 
11:45am – 12:00pm  Instructions for Break-out Group Meetings 
 
12:00pm – 12:30pm  Get Your Lunch and Find Your Room (Rm 103, 201, 270) 
 
12:30pm  –  2:30pm  Working Lunch and Break-Out Group Meetings  

• Large Animals and Landscape Connectivity 
• Small Animals 
• Pollinators 

 
2:30pm  –    2:45pm  BREAK (& Re-group in Room 103) 
 
2:45pm  –    4:00pm  Group Presentations (20min ea.) & Discussion 
 
4:00pm   –   4:30pm  Closing Remarks & Action Items 


